

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 001

CONTRACT: 2020 LMIG Milling and Resurfacing Various City Streets

CONTRACTOR: Northwest Georgia Paving, Inc.

Contractor (Northwest Georgia Paving, Inc.) and the City of Dalton mutually agree to modify the contract for the 2020 LMIG Milling and Resurfacing Project to include eight (8) additional locations for milling and resurfacing. The purpose of the change order is to fulfill the terms of the Service Delivery Agreement with Whitfield County for the \$200,000, or equivalent value of 'in-kind' work. With that said, the Service Delivery Agreement is the main funding source for the additional locations.

See attached for the list for the eight (8) additional locations.

The contract increase for the addition of this work is \$234,975.40 (unit pricing).

Contract Completion Date: May 31, 2021

BY:

Megan Elliott Project Engineer

Agreed to by:

Contractor Representative & Title (Print): _____

Contractor Representative Signature:_____

Date: _____